

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2175/2024
CM 5834/2024**

Suriya Shafi

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Nazir, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

24.09.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short adjournment.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List again on **04.10.2024**.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

24.09.2024

"Mir Arif"