

S.No. 19

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2175/2024

SURIYA SHAFI

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, Advocate for R1 & R3

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

08.11.2024

Notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 04.10.2024 has been issued to the respondents and reportedly tracking reports confirms the delivery of same.

Service as such is complete.

Further today Mr. Firdous Ahmad Yattoo, Advocate submits that he has caused his presence on behalf of the respondent no. 05 and will be filing power of attorney within two days.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2024.

Concerned is directed to reflect the name of concerned counsel in the next cause list subject to filing power of attorney by the concerned counsel.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
08.11.2024